shall be given preference.  A similar preference shall be given to 187 

the Mississippi Industries for the Blind whenever purchases are 188 

made without competitive bids. 189 

SECTION 9.  Of the funds appropriated herein, an amount not 190 

to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) is 191 

provided to implement an Adult Foster Care program for Medicaid 192 

recipients as authorized by Section 43-13-117, Mississippi Code of 193 

1972. 194 

SECTION 10.  The division shall provide statistical and 195 

financial reports on a monthly basis to the Legislative Budget 196

[...]

transportation to locations for necessary dialysis services for 232 

end-stage renal disease patients who are sixty-five (65) years of 233 

age or older or are disabled as determined under Section 234 

1614(a)(3) of the federal Social Security Act, as amended, whose 235 

income did not exceed one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of 236 

the nonfarm official poverty level as defined by the Office of 237 

Management and Budget and whose eligibility was covered under the 238 

former category of eligibility known as Poverty Level Aged and 239 

Disabled (PLADS). 240 

SECTION 14.  Of the funds appropriated in Sections 1 and 3, 241 

Three Hundred Ninety-eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars 242 

($398,550.00) General Funds and One Million One Hundred One 243 

Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,101,450.00) Special Funds 244 

are provided for five (5) slots in the Assisted Living Waiver 245 

program for persons with Traumatic Brain Injury and in need of 246

[...]

Demonstration Project, of which funds (a) Two Million Eight 306 

Hundred Seventy-nine Thousand Fifty-one Dollars ($2,879,051.00) 307 

shall be used for the continuation of the existing program and 308 

shall be transferred no later than July 31, 2019, and (b) One 309 

Million Sixty-six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-eight Dollars 310 

($1,066,838.00) shall be used as state funds for the purposes of 311 

drawing federal matching funds for expansion of the program. 312 

(2)  As conditions of receiving the funds appropriated in 313 

Sections 1 and 4, (a) the Division of Medicaid shall attempt to 314